
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 3 December 2010 No. 4623

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 3 December 2010 No. 4623

TENDER NO: A19-3/2011
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, OvERHAul 

AND SERvICING Of MAIN ENGINES, 
AuxIlIARy ENGINES AND GEAR-
BOxES fOR THE vESSElS fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 JANuARy 2011 TO 
31 DECEMBER 2012 - MINISTRy Of 
fISHERIES AND MARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 7 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/24-5/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy AND INSTAllA-

TION Of THEATRE EquIPMENT DI-
RECTORATE Of ARTS - MINISTRy 
yOuTH, NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT 
AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/24-6/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy Of MuSIC 

INSTRuMENTS DIRECTORATE Of 
ARTS (KCAC) - MINISTRy yOuTH, 
NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT AND 
CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/7-30/2010
DESCRIPTION: ElECTRICAl ENGINEERING CONSul- 

TANCy SERvICES fOR THE 
2011/2012 RuRAl ElECTRIfICATION 
PROGRAMME- MINISTRy Of MINES 
AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/15-7/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSulTANCy SERvICES fOR PRO- 

vIDING TRAINING IN lEGAl fRAME-
WORK fOR MEMBERS Of THE 
COuNCIl Of TRADITIONAl lEADERS, 
TRADITIONAl AuTHORITIES COuN-
CIllORS AND TRIBAl SECRETARIES 
IN CAPRIvI, KAvANGO, OSHANA, 
OTJOzONDJuPA, OMAHEKE AND 
HARDAP REGIONS fOR JANuARy 
2011 - MINISTRy Of REGIONAl AND 
lOCAl GOvERNMENT, HOuSING AND 
RuRAl DEvElOPMENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/22-4/2010
DESCRIPTION: DRAfT TERMS Of REfERENCE fOR 

THE DESIGN, lAyOuT AND PRINT-
ING Of THE THIRD NATIONAl DE-
vElOPMENT PlAN (NDP3) MID-
TERM REvIEW REPORT - NATIONAl 
PlANNING COMMISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/2-11/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of fOuR (4) PHOTOCOPy 

MACHINES fOR THE PERIOD Of 36 
MONTHS - OffICE Of THE PRIME 
MINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/5-12/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COMPuTER EquIP-

MENT, RElATED SOfTWARE AND 
OTHER MulTI-MEDIA EquIPMENT - 
MINISTRy Of DEfENCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/24-7/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COMPuTER EquIP-

MENT AND NECESSARy SOfTWARE 
DIRECTORATE Of ARTS - MINISTRy 
Of yOuTH, NATIONAl SERvICE, 
SPORT AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1-47/2010
DESCRIPTION: RENOvATION AND uPGRADING Of 

vREDEHOf flATS PHASE 2 ON ERf 
5480, EROS IN WINDHOEK - MINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 DECEMBER 

2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!
NB: COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
MONDAY, 22 NOVEMBER 2010, 10H00, AT VREDEHOF FLATS, 
ERF 5480, EROS IN WINDHOEK!!!

TENDER NO: f1/10/1-48/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of A NEW HEAD 

OffICE fOR THE ANTI-CORRuPTION 
COMMISSION AT WINDHOEK KHO-
MAS REGION - MINISTRy Of WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 07 DECEMBER 

2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!
NB: COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY, 24 NOVEMBER 2010, 09H00, AT THE CORNER 
OF GROOT TIRAS AND VORAL STREETS IN WINDHOEK!!!

TENDER NO:  f1/7-29/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of MEDIuM vOlT-

AGE AND lOW vOlTAGE NETWORKS, 
STREETlIGHTING AND CONSuMER 
CONNECTIONS IN KARAS REGION 
fOR THE 2010/2011 fINANCIAl yEAR 
- MINISTRy Of MINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 7 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  A23-74/2011
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING Of vARIOuS fORMS fOR 

THE NAMIBIAN POlICE fORCE fOR 
THE PERIOD 01 JANuARy 2011 TO 
31 DECEMBER 2013 - MINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 14 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/23-11/2010
DESCRIPTION: MANufACTuRE, SuPPly AND DElI- 

vERy Of WHEEly REfuSE CON-
TAINERS TO THE NAMIBIAN COR-
RECTIONAl SERvICE - MINISTRy Of 
SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 DECEMBER 

2010



No. 4623 Government Gazette 3 December 2010 3

TENDER NO: f1/13-45/2010
DESCRIPTION: lEASE Of TWO (2) PHOTOCOPy 

MACHINES fOR THE DIRECTORATE:
 ERONGO REGION OvER A PERIOD Of 

36 MONTHS - MINISTRy Of HEAlTH
 AND SOCIAl SERvICES.
lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/13-46/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of fOuR (4) COMPuTERS 

AND RElATED SOfTWARE fOR THE 
RuNDu INTERMEDIATE HOSPITAl - 
MINISTRy Of HEAlTH AND SOCIAl 
SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/13-47/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of fOuR (4) COMPuTERS 

AND RElATED SOfTWARE fOR THE 
DIRECTORATE PRIMARy HEAlTH 
CARE SERvICES: DIvISION EPIDE-
MIOlOGy - MINISTRy Of HEAlTH 
AND SOCIAl SERvICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/23-10/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE Of COMPuTER EquIP-

MENT AND RElATED SOfTWARE 
MINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO: f1/23-12/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COMMISSIONING Of REPEATER 
SySTEM, BASE RADIO STATION, 
HANDHElD RADIOS WITH CHARGERS 
AND BATTERIES AND RElATED ITEMS 
TO THE NAMIBIAN CORRECTIONAl  
SERvICE: OluNO REHABIlITATION 
CENTRE, fARM SCOTT, OMARuRu 
AND GROOTfONTEIN PRISONS- 
MINISTRy Of SAfETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 DECEMBER 

2010

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1-49/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of THE REGIONAl 

OffICES IN THE KAvANGO REGION 
MINISTRy Of WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 DECEMBER 

2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO:  f1/10/1-50/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION Of NEW AIRWING 

BASE PHASE 3 SITuATED AT KARIBIB 
IN THE ERONGO REGION- MINISTRy 
Of WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 14 DECEMBER 

2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!
NB: COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD 
ON THURSDAY, 2 DECEMBER 2010, 09H00, AT THE MAIN 
ENTRANCE TO THE KARIBIB AIRWING BASE!!!

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


